
,- \ '-',1 *],--,i fl..,

Tel # 061-9220279
F'ax #. 061-6776314
Fl-mail" nra trager m rn(iDvahqe.conr

Office of the MANAGER (MM)
(Material ManagemenQ MIiPCO lliQ
Khanewal Road Multan.

testin etc and exclllsive of General Salcs'['ax.
Last Datc &

'l'inre of
submission ol"

'l'cnd crs

t7.04.2024
(11:00llrs).

MFIPCO Tender Notice for Procurement of Reclamation Workshops Itcms for the
l'iscal Y ear 2023-2024.

'l'hc following Sealed and super-scribed invitation of bids under MEPCO are invitcd by adopting thc Singlc
Stage. One Envelop bidding procedure, from WAPDA/PEPCO/DISCOs approvcd manulaoturcrs / supplicrs.
distributors duly prequalified / registered in required categories / Sales 'lax, Incomc 'l'ax I{cgistcrcd I;irrrs. [br
thc supply of rnaterial mentioned against each according to WAPDA/ PIiPCO iMIIPCO 'tl{W
Drawings/Spccifications etc (Amended to date) with the validity of bid for 120 days at MlrPCO oonsigncc's
stores / fRWs (FCS) basis on the rates in local currency without involving foreign cxchangc clcmont inclLrsivc
ol'alI taxe dutie

'I cnder
No.

Opcning I)atr &
l intc oi'l cndrrs

I l .\ltl.LU-!,.1

(l i:30llrs).28U24

Ilidding documents containing detailed term & conditions, method of procuremcnt. proccdurc of submission
of bids, bid security. bid validity, evaluation criteria etc can be obtained from thc ol'ficc o1'Marragcr (MM)
MEPCO Khanewal Road, Multan against payment of tender fee before the opcning date during olficc hours
on the production of prequalification / registration / sales tax registration ccrtificatc, supply rccord ancl othcr
required dooumentslproof. No tender forrn will be issued on the opening date.

'l'he tenders will be opened publically in presence of bidders or their represcntativcs who wish to attcnd on
above mentioned date & tirne in the office of Manager (MM) MEPCO Khanewal Roarl, Multan. ['hc cost
of each tender form is Rs. 2000i- (Non-refundable). The tender will be receivcd half an hour bclbrc thc
above scheduled date & time and will be opened on the scheduled date & timc.

'l'endcr shall remain valid for 120 days after the opening date. Bid Security/Guarantcc lor llxcd ar.nount

mcntioned in bidding documents in light of PPRA Rules (amended to-date) in sl.rapc of Dcposit-a1-Call. Ilank
I)raft, Pay Order & Bid Guarantee issued by any scheduled Bank of Pakistan vaiid l'or 120 days alicr thc
opcning date of ter,der in favour of Chief Executive Officer MEPCO Multan must accornparry with thc Ilid hy
the bidders, otherwise Bid will be rejected. The conditional tender will not bc acccptcd. All righls arc
rcserved. This advertisement is also available on MEPCO & PPRA websitcs at &
\ItL.!pl'a. org&& respcctively

ME
)

N

Description flnit
'l'ender

Qry.
WAPDA/PEPCO

Specification

Last Datc of
Purchasc of

tender
Documents

New 'l'ransformer

OilClass-l
Ltr 100,000

IEC-60296 Class-
I (amended to

date).

'16.04.2024

Muuraru ElecrRlc Powen CoupRrrry Pvr.. Lro.,

T

I

1



Tel# 061-9220279
Fax #. 061-6776314
E-mail. manager mm@)yahoo.conr

PoweR CoruplrrrY Pvr. Lro.
Office of the MANAGER (MM)
(Material Management) MEPCO II/Q
Khanewal Road Multan.

Tender Notice for Procurement of Reclamation Workshops Items for the l'iscal Year 2023-2024

The following Sealed and super-scribed Tenders are invited under Single Stagc-One Ilnvclop bidding
procedure from WAPDA/PEPCO/DISCOs approved manufacturers / suppliers, duly prcqr-ralificd / rcgistcrcd
in required categories / Sales Tax, Income Tax Registered Firms having sound cxpcricncc rcgarding sLrppty ol'
below mentioned material, for the supply of material mentioned against each according to WAPI)Ai PIIPCO
/MEPCO Specifications (Amended to date) with the validity of bid for 120 days at MIiPCO consigncc's storc
(FCS) basis on the rates in local currency without involving foreign exchangc elcmcnt inclr.rsivc oIall taxcs &
duties and exclusive of General Sales Tax.

Opcning [)atc &'l'imc ol
'l'cndcrs

17.04.2024 (l I :30IIrs).

Material Specification

As pcr Wn PI)n
Speci fi cation l' -l 2'.7 0

arncndcd to datc.

As pcr WAPI)A
Spccification l'-12:10
amcndcd to datc.

Ilidding documents containing detailed term & conditions, method of procurement, oI submission of bids, bid

security, bid validity, evaluation criteria etc can be obtained ffom the office of Manager (MM) MEPCO Khancwal l{oad,

Multan against payment of tender fee before the opening date during office hours on thc production of prcqualificalion /
registration / sales tax registration certificate, supply record and other required documents/proof. No tcndcr lorm will bc

issued on the opening date.
'l'he tenders will be opened publically in presence of bidders or their representatives who wish to attcnd on abovc

mentioned date & time in the office of Manaser (MM) MEPCO Khanewal Road. Multan. 'l'hc cost of cach tcndcr

form is Rs. 2000/- (Non-refundable). The tender will be received half an hour bcforc thc abovc schcduled datc &
time and will be opened on the scheduled date & time.
'lender shall remain valid for 120 days after the opening date. Bid Security/Guarantcc for fixcd amount mcntioncd in

bidding documents in light of PPRA Rules (amended to-date) in shape of Deposit-at-Call, Ilank l)raft, I'ay Ordcr & Ilid
Guarantee issued by any scheduled Bank of Pakistan valid for 120 days after the opening date oltcndcr in I'avour ol
Chief Executive Officer MEPCO Multan must accompany with the Bid by the bidders, othcrwisc Ilid will bc rcjcctcd.
'fhe conditional tender will not be accepted. All rights are reserved. This
PPRA websites at r.vrvrv.rnepco.cont.pk & rvww.ppra"org.pk respectively.

advertisement is a c MI)PCO &

Sr.

No
Last Date of Purchase
of tender Documents

Last Date & 'lirnc ol
submission of 'l'endcrs

01 282/24 16.04.2024 17.01.2024 (l I :001 Irs).

Tender
No.

Sr.
No

Description Tender Qty
(Nos).

1

HT Bushing Rods for 10-200 KVA with complete
Accessories as
(i) HT bushing Rod with double nuts and double washer upper and lower
(Galvanized), (ii) HT Connector (Galvanized)
(iii) HT eye Bolts with double nuts and double cup washers (Galvanized), (iv)
HT bushing cap (Galvanized)
(v) HT Rubber Round Washer
(vi) HT Rubber Joint Kit 107x71x4 mm

r 500

20002

LT Bushing Rods for 10-100 KVA with complete
Accessories Galvanized as
(i) 3 No nuts and double washers (lower)
(ii) LT Disk Washer
(iii) LT eye Bolts with double nuts and double cup washer
(iv) LT Rubber Round Washer
(v) 3 No. LT Rubber ioint kit 50x27x4 mm

500

282t24

J

LT Bushing Rods for 200 KVA having size double
Eye Bolts with complete Accessories Galvanized as
(i) 3 No nuts and double washers (lower)
(ii) LT Disk Washer
(iii) 2 No LT eye Bolts having with each 02 No. nuts and 02 No. cup washer
(iv) LT Rubber Round Washer
(v) 3 No. LT Rubber ioint kit 71x43x4 mm

ME

As pcr WAI'}I)A
Spccilication I' -l 2:l 0
amcndcd to datc.

l

Tender Number



Tel # 061-9220279
F'ax #. 061-6776314
t]-mail. ma na ger nr m(a)va hoo.com

No.
01

'I'ender

No.

TAN ELEcrRrc Powen Coruparuy Pvr Lro.
Office of the MANACER (MM)
(Matcrial Managcmen| MIiPCO II/Q
Khanewal Road Multan.

Tender Notice for Procurement of Reclamation Workshops Items for thc F'iscal Y car 2023-2024

The following Sealed and super-scribed Tenders are invited under Single Stagc-One ll,nvclop birlding
procedure from WAPDA/PEPCO/DISCOs approved manufacturers I supplicrs, duly prcqualilicd / rcgistcrccl
in required categories / Sales Tax, Income Tax Registered Firms having sound expcricncc rcgarding supply of'
bclow mentioned material, for the supply of material mentioned against each accordirrg to WAPI)A/ PITPCo
/MIIPCO Specifications (Amended to date) with the validity of bid for 120 days at MIIPCO consigrrcc's storc
(FCS) basis on the rates in local currency without involving foreign exchangc elemcnt inclusivc of all laxcs &
duties and exclusive of General Sales Tax.
Sr

15,000

7,000

As pcr'l'ltw MIaPCo
approvcd samplc.

spccifi cation. drawing &
rcquircnrcnt ctc.

As pcr'l'l{W MIIPCO
approvcd samplc,

spccification, drawing &
rcquircmcnt ctc.

Ilidding documents containing detailed term & conditions, method of procurement, procedurc of submission of bids. bid
security, bid validity, evaluation criteria etc can be obtained ffom the office of Managcr (MM) MLiP(lO Khancwal l{oad,
Multan against payment of tender fee before the opening date during office hours on the production olprcqualification /

rcgistration / sales tax registration certificate, supply record and other required documentsiprooI No tcndcr fbnn will bc

issued on the opening date.
'l'he tenders will be opened publically in presence of bidders or their representativcs who rvish to attcnd on abovc
mentioned date & time in the office of Manaeer (MM) MEPCO Khanewal Roid. Multan.'l'hc cost o['cach tcndcr
form is Rs. 20004 (Non-refundable). The tender will be received half an hour bcfore the above schcduled date &
time and will be opened on the scheduled date & time.
'l-cnder shall remain valid for 120 days after the opening date. Bid Security/Guarantee lbr fixcd amount rncnlioncd in

bidding documents in light of PPRA Rules (amended to-date) in shape of Deposit-at-Call, Uank l)rafi, Pay Ordcr & Ilid
(iuarantee issued by any scheduled Bank of Pakistan valid for 120 days after the opening datc of tcndcr in lavour ol'

Last Date & J'imc of
submission of 'l'cnders

17.04.2024 l1:001I

'f cndcr
Qty.

Opcning I)a1c & 'l'imc 
o[-

'l'cndcrs

17.04.2024 (l I :301Irs).

Matcrial Spccificati<ln

othcrwise Ilid bc rc'icctcd.
MIjP(]O &

Chief Executive Officer MEPCO Multan must accompany with the Bid by the bidders,
l'he conditional tender will not be accepted. All rights are reserved. This advertisement
PPRA websites at rvwrv. rnepco.cont.pk & rvrvu'.ppra.org.pk respectively.

Tender Number Last Date of Purchase
of tender Documents

283/24 & 284t24 16.04.2024

Sr.
No.

Description of material

LT Rubber Kit 50x27x4 ( 1 0- 100 KVA) No

2
HT Rubber Joint Kit 107x71x4 mm ( l0-200
KVA)

., LT Rubber Kit 71x43x4 (200 KVA)

4 HT Rubber Round Washer ( l0-200 KVA) No

5 LT Rubber Round Washer ( l0- 100 KVA) No

6 L'I Rubber Round Washer (200 KVA) No.

I Scotch Solution Tape l12 " Length 1800" Roll

2 New Silicone Steel Core Kg.

J Insulated Varnish for H'I Windings Ltr

4 Neoprene Cork Sheet lx1x3 mm (10-l00KVA) Mtr

5 Neoprene Cork Sheet 1xlx6 mm (200KVA) Mtr

4,000

1,00

2,00

1,500

6,000

4,000

4,000

6,000

2,000

6 Press Board Sheet 1.Omm Kg 6,00

283t24

284t24

M TAN

IUC-60641-3. I]-3, I

Unit

No.



Tel #
Mulraru Elecrnrc PowER Coruparuy Pvr., LrD.,

Office of the MANAGER (MM)
(Material Managemen| MEPCO IVQ
Khanewal Road Multan.

Tender Notice for Procurement of Reclamation Workshops ltems for the F'iscal Year 2023-21124

'fhe following Sealed and super-scribed Tenders are invited under Single Stagc-Onc llnvelop bidtting
procedure from WAPDA/PEPCO/DISCOs approved manufacturers / suppliers, duly prcqualilicd / rcgistcrcd
in required categories / Sales Tax, lncome Tax Registered Firms having sound cxpcricncc rcgarding supply of-
below mentioned material, for the supply of material mentioned against each according to WAI'}I)A/ PllPCo
/MEPCO Specifications (Amended to date) with the validity of bid for 120 days at MIIPCO consigncc's slorc
(FCS) basis on the rates in local currency without involving foreign exchange elcmcnt inclusivc of all taxcs &
duties and exclusive of General Sales Tax.

tr'ax #. 06I-6776314
Ii-mail. manager mm(dyahoo.conr

Chief Executive Officer MEPCO Multan must accompany with the Bid
'Ihe conditional tender will not be accepted. All rights are reserved. This
PPRA websites at rv ww.mepco. cotn.pk & r.vrv w.ppra. org.pk respectively.

Last Dalc &
'l'imc of

submission of
'I'cndcrs

17.04.2024
(l 1:O0IIrs).

Opcning
Datc &'I'imc
of 'l'cndcrs

11.{14.2024
(l l:30IIrs).

Bidding documents containing detailed term & conditions, method of procurement, proccdurc ol submission ol' bids, bid
security, bid validity, evaluation criteria etc can be obtained fiom the office of Manager (MM) MEPCO Khancwal l{oad,
Multan against payment of tender fee before the opening date during office hours on the production of prcqualification /
registration I sales tax registration certificate, supply record and other required documents/proof. No tcndcr lonn will bc

issued on the opening date.

'l'he tenders will be opened publically in presence of bidders or their representativcs who wish to atlcrtd on abovc
mentioned date & time in the office of Manager (MM) MEPCO Khanewal Road. Multan. 'l'he cost of cach tcndcr
form is Rs. 2000/- (Non-refundable). The tender will be received half an hour before the abovc scheduled datc &
time and will be opened on the scheduled date & time.

'fender shall remain valid for 120 days after the opening date. Bid Security/Guarantee lor fixcd amount mcntioncd in

bidding documents in light of PPRA Rules (amended to-date) in shape of Deposit-at-Call.Ilank Draft. Pay Ordcr & Ilid
Guarantee issued by any scheduled Bank of Pakistan valid for 120 days after the opening datc of lcndcr in favour ol

othcrwisc Bid will bc rcicctcdby the bidders,
l advertisement is also availablc MI]PCO &

M
ME

Sr.
No

Description
Tender

Qty

Last Datc of
Purchase of

tender
Documents

Tendcr
No.

1

Repairing / Recycling of Damaged HT /
LT Bushing Rods into New HT Bushing
Rods, LT Bushing Rods 10-I00KVA &
LT Bushing Rods 200-KVA with
complete accessories. (As per TRW
MEPCO requirement, specification,
drawings and approved samples).

7,000
Kg.

t6.04.2024285124

i

it


